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Laboratory (Other Commercial) 91,462 SF
Mechanical/Support 56,265 SF
Total (SF) 208,628

Level 4 26,524 SF
Level 5 26,524 SF
Level 6 26,524 SF
Level 7 26,524 SF
Level 8 (Penthouse) 23,213 SF
Roof (Stairs Bulkheads) 478 SF
Total 208,628






| BUILDING FORM
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| BUILDING FORM
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| BUILDING CORNER



| BUILDING ELEVATION: RICHMOND STREET
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| SECTION
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| GROUND FLOOR
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| LABFLOOR (LEVELS 2-7)
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| A COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO SUSTAINABILITY

o " High-Performance
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| BUILDING ELEVATION: ELBOW STREET
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| BUILDING ELEVATION: RICHMOND STREET
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| BUILDING ELEVATION: ELBOW STREET
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| BUILDING ELEVATION: CLIFFORD STREET

T.0 Screen Wall

o

%

o
i N N Roof |

[

N

o
O A PR S SRS N P PR RSSO L_evglﬁ_d,e

o

in

I
O VU N P Level 7 1@y

o

in

I
S O S S P P P PP L_evgl.B_d,e

o

in

~
O O S U PR PP L_evgl.5_d,e

Q

in

i
g S P P o I PP S S PP l-_evg|4_4=_e

[

in

~
g S P P o I PP S PP L_evslﬁ_d,e

o

in

I
O O S i L_evgl.Z_d,e

o

©

~

130’ Building Height




a)

The Rhode Island State Health Labs project will set an example for
energy conservation goals established by Rhode Island Stretch Code
for Commercial Construction in combination with the requirement to
achieve the minimum requirements in ASHRAE 90.1-2016 and the
International Energy Conservation Code (IECC 2018).

LEED BD+C Silver

a)

The pursuit of LEED Silver will elevate performance in areas besides
energy and carbon including sustainable sites, transportation, water
consumption, and sustainable materials.

Optimizing Building Facade

a)

b)

c)

Optimize fagade and shading performance will through iterative
computer simulations to determine the impact of solar load for the
various design schemes.

Increase daylight into the space and bounce light deeper into the
laboratory while controlling glare, reducing artificial lighting demand.
high-performance glass, air-tight exterior wall, and enhanced
insulation to improve fagcade thermal performance.

risk due to climate change through shading and reflective surfaces.

b)  Connect to adjacent public transit including bus stations and CityWalk
pedestrian/bike network.

c) EVcharging stations will be included in the parking area to limit
ambient air pollution from tailpipe emissions.

d) Low-impact materials, recycled and low-VOC content in materials will
be evaluated along with maintenance, human health, and sustainable
sourcing.

7. Resiliency

a) Design strategies to reduce risks from extreme future storms and sea
level rise.

b)  Flood protection measures including raising critical facilities and
building systems above the design flood elevation (DFE).

c) On-site stormwater management strategies to reduce stormwater
runoff.

d) Low Impact Development (LID) site planning and design strategies

e) High performance and durable materials and systems .

f)  Emergency generators and backup power sources.
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| SUSTAINABILITY: PASSIVE DESIGN STRATEGIES

Load Reduction: Massing & Programming Considerations




| SUSTAINABILITY: PASSIVE DESIGN STRATEGIES

Load Reduction: Daylight & Solar Considerations




Perceived Temperature (UTCI) in Providence, Rl

No Shade + No Wind Access
12 AM
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I Moderate Cold Stress (< 32 °F) Slight Heat Stress (82-90°F)
Slight Cold Stress (32-50°F) "% Moderate Heat Stress (90-100°F)
B Comfort (50-82°F) Il Serious Heat Stress (>100°F)



| SUSTAINABILITY:
URBAN HEAT ISLAND MITIGATION

In-house Data-Driven
Design with Simulations

Simulations to analyze direct
sunlight, thermal comfort, and
wind access on site, will drive
the landscape and shading
design to mitigate urban heat
island effect and improve
pedestrian comfort.

Harmful Direct Sun (Summer)
<2 hr/day (Very Low)
. <3hr/day(Low)
< 4 hr [ day (Moderate)
. < 6 hr/ day (High)

. > 6 hr/ day (Very High)
Outdoor Thermal

Comfort Simulation Example



Massing &

For buildings more than 120 feet long, there must be a change in plane in the building fagade

2.5 Design Standards

Waiver

Design relates fagade recess within order

Facade above the first floor every 100 feet, using notches, bays, offset fagade, etc. Facade along Section2.5.A.1.a BUILDING approved by round floor lobby/amenity location and
Articulation Richmond Street is currently 121" long without a significant change in plane, and therefore DESIGN STANDARDS vote of the gt Larid K hi d.y dmv lab
non-compliant. Commission - ruct_ura grid, which is dictated my |
planning module
Surface Surface parking is permitted only as a special exception by vote of the Commission and is 2.4 Parking and Loading Special
Parking only permitted along Secondary Streets. Section 2.4.B.6 VEHICLE Exception by Parking immediately adjacent to the building
PARKING LOT AND PARKING vote of the is required to facilitate delivery of lab samples
Parking area will be accessed from Clifford Street. Richmond & Clifford are both Primary STRUCTURE DESIGN Commission to the RISHL
Streets; the site has no access to secondary streets. STANDARDS
Loading Clifford Street curb cut width exceeds maximum of 24'. Waiver by Commission required to 2.4 Parking and Loading Waiver
modify this requirement. Section2.4.E.5 LOADING approved by This i dedin ord q
Vi - is is needed in order to accommodate
Commission delivery vehicle turning maneuvers
Fenestration Facades shall provide areas of transparency equal to at least 70% of the wall area, between 2.5 Design Standards Waiver Waiver required due to building oroaram
the height of 1 and 12 feet from the ground. Design does not meet requirement for 70% Section 2.5.A.2.b BUILDING approved by : 9 g prog
transparency DESIGN STANDARDS vote of the requirements at ground floor. State laboratory
' Commission and building program does not allow for 70%
transparancy.
Building Building facades more than 100" in length shall incorporate entrances no more than every 40" 2.5 Design Standards Waiver A sinale point of entry for building is desired
Entry along the primary building frontage. Distance between building entrances exceeds this Section 2.5.A.3.c BUILDING approved by gle point Y faing
Sy ? ; to ensure a single secure point of entry for
limitation and is therefore non-compliant. DESIGN STANDARDS vote of the buildi d . ionb
Corricaian uilding, ana promote interaction between

public and private enterprises




the building entrances plus a maximum of 5 additional feet on either side of the Section 2.5.A.5.d BUILDING approved by The designed marquee length is designed to
entrance doors. The building canopy/marquee exceeds the length limitation above and DESIGN STANDARDS vote of the provide cover over the sidewalk at the main
is therefore non-compliant. Commission entrance
9 Mechanical Building-mounted mechanical louvers shall not be mounted on Primary Street facades. 2.5 Design Standards Waiver The louver locations for the buildings are
Equipment The design proposes louvers on Clifford and Richmond Streets and is therefore non- Section2.5.A.7.a BUILDING approved by dictated by significant fresh-air requirements,
compliant. DESIGN STANDARDS vote of the as well as the prevailing wind direction and
Commission need to avoid exhaust entrainment. Louvers
are set back from the main building fagade.
10 Exterior Exterior loading docks are prohibited. The design conceals the loading docks behind a Section2.5.E.3 Confirmation
Loading large overhead rolling door. LOADING Required
Docks
11 Mechanical Ground and roof-mounted mechanical equipment shall be screened so as not to be Section2.5.A.7 e Confirmation
Equipment visible to a pedestrian from within the right-of-way of a Primary Street abutting the BUILDING DESIGN STANDARDS Required
property containing the building. The design proposes use of perforated metal
screening (30% open). Confirmation is required that this complies with the
redevelopment plan requirements.
12 Massing & Shadow line at parapet required. Designed coping profile is designed to create deep Section2.5A.1.d Confirmation
Facade shadow line. Confirmation is required that this complies with the redevelopment plan Required
Articulation requirements.
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